Second Quarter 5.21 3.80
Third Quarter (through August 30, 2011) 4.29 3.27

Most Recent Six Months
March 2011 5.31 4.64
April 2011 5.21 4.59
May 2011 4.89 4.15
June 2011 4.36 3.80
July 2011 4.29 3.90
August 2011(through August 30, 2011) 4.27 3.27

On August 30, 2011, the closing price of our ordinary shares on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange was $3.57.

* The currency in which our stock is traded on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange is the New Israeli Shekel.  The above
dollar amounts represent a conversion from New Israeli Shekels to dollar amounts in accordance with the dollar - New
Israeli Shekel conversion rate as of the relevant date of trade.

S-7

Edgar Filing: COMPUGEN LTD - Form 424B5

13

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The table below sets forth our capitalization and indebtedness as of June 30, 2011, and as adjusted to give effect to the
sale of 6,000,000 ordinary shares at an assumed offering price of $3.63 per share, which was the closing price of our
ordinary shares on August 30, 2011, after deducting estimated offering expenses.  The research and funding
arrangement with Baize is reported as indebtedness on our balance sheet.

June 30,
2011

Actual
As

Adjusted
(in thousands)

Indebtedness:
Research and development funding arrangement 3,304 3,304

Total Indebtedness 3,304 3,304

Shareholder’s Equity:
Ordinary Shares, NIS 0.01 nominal value:
100,000,000 shares authorized and 34,294,454 shares issued and outstanding; 40,294,454
shares as adjusted1 93 110
Additional paid in capital 193,204 214,185
Accumulated other comprehensive income 5,056 5,056
Accumulated deficit (172,537 ) (172,537 )

Total Shareholders’ Equity 25,816 46,814

1Does not include (i) share options representing the right to purchase a total of 5,445,306 ordinary shares, at a
weighted average exercise price of $2.89, as of August 30, 2011 (ii) warrants representing the right to purchase a total
of 500,000 ordinary shares, at an exercise price of $6.00 per share, outstanding as of that date, and (iii) the possible
conversion by Baize of its right to receive future research and development payments into 833,334 ordinary shares.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We currently intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the securities offered pursuant to this prospectus

[…]

to invest the proceeds in short-term money market funds with portfolios of investment grade corporate and
government securities.

S-8

Edgar Filing: COMPUGEN LTD - Form 424B5

14

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2011 was approximately $25.8 million, or $0.75 per ordinary share.  Net
tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, and
dividing this amount by the number of ordinary shares outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by us of the full
6,000,000 ordinary shares that may be offered in this offering at an assumed offering price of $3.63 per share, which
was the closing price of our ordinary shares on August 30, 2011, and after deducting estimated sales commissions and
offering expenses payable by us, our as-adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2011 would have been
approximately $46.8 million, or $1.16 per ordinary share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible
book value of $0.41per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate and substantial dilution to new investors
of $2.47 per share from the assumed offering price. The following table illustrates this hypothetical per share dilution:

Assumed offering price per share $3.63
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2011 $0.75
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $0.41
Adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this
offering $1.16
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $2.47

The foregoing dilution information assumes an offering price equal to the closing price for our ordinary shares as of
August 30, 2011. The actual price at which we sell shares in this offering may be higher or lower than this assumed
price. For each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed offering price, the per-share dilution would be $0.14 more
and $0.14 less, respectively, than the figures in the above table.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We have entered into a Controlled Equity Offering SM Sales Agreement with Cantor Fitzgerald & Co., which we also
refer to throughout this prospectus supplement as Cantor, under which we may issue and sell up to 6,000,000 of our